
2015 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-24   Conf: 5-11   Home: 1-7   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (255), Opp (216)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Ellison (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Olson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Olson (9), Vanderford (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-116), Olson
(45-49), Morrison (27-28), Gorges (19-20), Vanderford (9-9), Ellison (8-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Schreiner, Jordon .364 37-37 118 25 43 5 0 8 29 72 .610 13 1 12 0 .429 1 3 2-3 37 2 2 .951
14 Sheahan, Bailie .324 37-34 108 18 35 10 1 1 15 50 .463 11 2 14 1 .390 2 5 0-0 44 91 9 .938
33 Allen, Paige .317 39-39 120 24 38 4 0 6 21 60 .500 16 1 16 0 .396 2 4 2-3 23 0 3 .885
2 Raddant, Sam .305 39-39 131 32 40 7 1 3 12 58 .443 18 2 24 0 .395 1 2 10-11 43 3 0 1.000
24 Uhlenbrauck, Katie .274 35-30 95 10 26 3 0 3 13 38 .400 7 2 22 1 .337 0 2 0-0 20 56 2 .974
11 Olson, Samantha .241 33-32 87 8 21 7 0 1 21 31 .356 3 0 14 0 .264 1 9 0-0 121 20 4 .972
3 Sawdey, Maddie .214 38-35 112 22 24 4 0 0 9 28 .250 8 6 14 0 .302 0 4 2-2 74 68 8 .947
4 Kuhne, Alison .177 36-35 96 8 17 3 0 1 8 23 .240 7 0 9 2 .233 0 1 0-0 312 8 9 .973
18 Gorges, Sydney .500 26-17 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 46 1 .981
7 Vanderford, Jodi .375 13-12 32 4 12 3 1 0 12 17 .531 4 1 4 0 .447 1 0 0-0 30 3 2 .943
8 Opdahl, Sydney .333 16-4 18 4 6 3 0 1 3 12 .667 6 0 7 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 11 0 1.000
17 Green, Carley .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Semler, Cori .226 21-8 31 5 7 2 0 0 3 9 .290 1 0 4 0 .242 1 0 0-0 11 11 3 .880
22 Ellison, Breanna .211 23-12 19 6 4 1 0 2 4 11 .579 7 0 9 0 .407 1 1 0-0 1 25 0 1.000
9 Sass, Brittany .167 25-22 54 4 9 0 0 0 1 9 .167 3 0 15 0 .211 0 4 0-0 13 36 4 .925
1 Winter, Cassidy .143 23-16 42 5 6 2 0 1 6 11 .262 5 2 17 0 .265 0 1 2-3 38 6 1 .978
Totals .271 39-39 1069 176 290 55 3 27 158 432 .404 109 17 184 4 .345 10 36 18-22 779 402 53 .957
Opponents .306 39-39 1089 205 333 63 2 28 183 484 .444 63 14 142 2 .349 8 29 54-58 810 313 40 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Gorges, Sydney 4.12 7-10 24 17 9 1-0 1 117.1 150 90 69 18 50 26 1 12 .304 15 9 0 2 17
22 Ellison, Breanna 4.34 2-4 20 5 1 0-0 0 48.1 59 33 30 16 24 10 1 3 .296 5 1 0 0 3
6 Morrison, Miranda 4.67 6-10 21 17 4 1-0 0 94.1 124 82 63 29 68 27 0 13 .312 5 4 0 6 9
Totals 4.36 15-24 65 39 14 2 1 260.0 333 205 162 63 142 63 2 28 .306 25 14 0 8 29
Opponents 3.76 24-15 70 39 13 2 4 270.0 290 176 145 109 184 55 3 27 .271 11 17 0 10 36



2015 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Raddant, Sam 46 43 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ellison, Breanna 26 1 25 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
8 Opdahl, Sydney 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gorges, Sydney 53 6 46 1 .981 1 19 1 .950 0 0
1 Winter, Cassidy 45 38 6 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Uhlenbrauck, Katie 78 20 56 2 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kuhne, Alison 329 312 8 9 .973 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Olson, Samantha 145 121 20 4 .972 0 45 4 .918 9 0
10 Schreiner, Jordon 41 37 2 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sawdey, Maddie 150 74 68 8 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vanderford, Jodi 35 30 3 2 .943 0 9 0 1.000 3 0
14 Sheahan, Bailie 144 44 91 9 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sass, Brittany 53 13 36 4 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Allen, Paige 26 23 0 3 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Semler, Cori 25 11 11 3 .880 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Morrison, Miranda 24 3 16 5 .792 1 27 1 .964 0 0
17 Green, Carley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1234 779 402 53 .957 25 54 4 .931 12 0
Opponents 1163 810 313 40 .966 17 18 4 .818 10 0


